STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY INDUSTRIAL BILLS INCLUDING STATE GRT
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2009

SMALL MEDIUM LARGE
500 KW 2000 KW 10000 KW
40% L.F. 50% L.F. 65% L.F.
144,000 KWH 720,000 KWH 4,680,000 KWH
CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC
CORPORATION
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 110.00 $ 400.00 500.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 194.40 - -
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 2,615.00 14,980.00 27,500.00
PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (485.28) (2,426.40) (15,771.60)
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 420.48 2,102.40 13,665.60
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 122.40 612.00 3,978.00
MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES (KWH) 233.28 1,166.40 7,581.60
TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) (DELIVERY) 37.08 194.47 432.66
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $  3,247.36 $ 17,028.87 37,886.26
MARKET PRICE CHARGE (KWH) $ 10,838.88 $ 52,891.20 342,482.40
MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 1,558.08 - -
MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN. CHGE. (KWH) 53.28 93.60 608.40
MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHGE. (KWH) 63.36 252.00 1,638.00
TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 10.08 28.80 187.20
TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) (COMMODITY) 144.67 615.32 3,984.44
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 12,668.35 $ 53,880.92 348,900.44
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 15915.72 $ 70,909.79 386,786.70
*Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.003/kwh for SC 2-Demand, $.002/kwh for SC 3, $.0005/kwh for SC 13.
CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF
NEW YORK, INC.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ - $ - -
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE 2.72 2.72 2.72
METER SERVICE CHARGE 2.45 245 245
METER DATE SERVICE CHARGE 2.93 2.93 2.93
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 0.94 0.94 0.94
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 2,203.20 4,176.00 27,144.00
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 2,160.00 10,800.00 70,200.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 4,420.00 16,280.00 81,400.00
REVENUE DECOUPLING ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 169.63 848.16 5,513.04
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 316.80 1,584.00 10,296.00
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 100.80 504.00 3,276.00
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (KWH) 657.07 3,285.36 21,354.84
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) (DELIVERY) 243.98 911.26 5,328.36
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 10,280.52 $ 38,397.82 224,521.28
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 16,704.00 $ 54,995.04 357,467.76
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KW) 1,975.00 5,800.00 29,000.00
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE (KWH) 149.47 747.36 4,857.84
MARKET SUPPLY CHARGE I (KWH) (1,743.12) (8,715.60) (56,651.40)
MARKET SUPPLY CHARGE Il (KWH) 1,474.56 2,502.00 16,263.00
TAXES (NEW YORK CITY) (COMMODITY) 446.66 1,331.54 8,445.65
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 19,006.57 $ 56,660.34 359,382.85
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 29,287.10 $ 95,058.16 583,904.14
*Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.001/kwh.
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORP.
(LOCKPORT AREA)
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 185.88 $185.88 792.77
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE 5.80 5.80 12.12
METER SERVICE CHARGE 8.83 8.83 22.28
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE 8.60 8.60 21.94
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 0.89 0.89 0.89
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 339.84 1,699.20 7,347.60
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 1,485.00 5,940.00 -
TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) 214.56 1,072.80 6,973.20
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 420.48 2,102.40 13,665.60
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 100.80 504.00 3,276.00
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT) (DELIVERY) 27.99 116.45 324.37
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $  2,798.67 $ 11,644.85 32,436.77
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 11,92853 $ 46,226.53 267,576.74
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE 201.60 1,008.00 6,552.00
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT) (COMMODITY) 122.53 477.12 2,768.97
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 12,252.65 $ 47,711.65 276,897.72
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 15,051.32 $ 59,356.50 309,334.48



STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
MONTHLY INDUSTRIAL BILLS INCLUDING STATE GRT
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES

JANUARY 1, 2009

SMALL

500 KW

40% L.F.
144,000 KWH

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
(FRONTIER AREA - INCLUDES BUFFALO)

MEDIUM

2000 KW

50% L.F.
720,000 KWH

LARGE

10000 KW

65% L.F.
4,680,000 KWH

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 436.70 $ 436.70 $ 3,172.00
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 4,320.00 17,280.00 31,000.00
DELIVERY CHARGE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) 0.00 - -
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) 1,945.44 9,727.20 7,950.50
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KW) 2,780.00 11,120.00 31,300.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 509.18 2,545.92 16,548.48
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 125.42 627.12 4,076.28
COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE (KWH) - - -
TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (462.24) (2,311.20) (7,300.80)
TAXES (BUFFALO) (DELIVERY) 298.59 1,219.35 2,682.88
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 995310 $ 40,645.09 $ 89,429.34
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $ 826272 $ 41,313.60 $  248,929.20
TAXES (BUFFALO) (COMMODITY) 255.55 1,277.74 7,698.83
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 851827 $ 4259134 $  256,628.03
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 1847137 $ 83,236.43 $  346,057.37
*Retail Access Customers receive a credit of $.002/kwh.
ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $ 120.99 $ 377.59 $371.40
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 1.02 1.02 1.02
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE 4.29 4.29 4.29
METER SERVICE CHARGE 9.27 9.27 9.27
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE 3.42 3.42 3.42
DELIVERY CHARGE (KWH) 1,213.92 5,699.52 3,435.12
DELIVERY CHARGE (KW) 2,640.00 19,780.00 34,500.00
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM (KWH) 37.44 633.60 421.20
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 318.24 1,591.20 10,342.80
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 115.20 576.00 3,744.00
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT (KWH) (64.80) (324.00) (2,106.00)
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) - - -
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) 88.88 572.83 1,024.88
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $ 448787 $ 2892474 $ 51,751.40
ELECTRIC SUPPLY (KWH) $  7,480.80 $ 52,488.00 $  330,876.00
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE (KWH) 119.52 597.60 3,884.40
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) (1.52) (10.61) (66.94)
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $  7,598.80 $ 53,074.99 $  334,693.46
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 12,086.67 $ 81,999.72 $  386,444.87
ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORP.
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $434.78 $434.78 $934.78
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE 9.28 9.28 9.28
METER SERVICE CHARGE 4.97 4.97 4.97
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE 0.35 0.35 0.35
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE 0.62 0.62 0.62
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH - - -
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW 3,650.00 14,600.00 33,800.00
TRANSITION CHARGE (KWH) (1,808.64) (9,043.20) (50,497.20)
TRANSITION CHARGE (KW) 1,165.00 4,660.00 30,400.00
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE (KWH) 297.94 1,489.68 9,682.92
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE (KWH) 113.47 567.36 3,687.84
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE (KWH) 259.20 1,296.00 8,424.00
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) 127.64 433.61 1,127.25
TOTAL ELECTRIC DELIVERY CHARGE $4,254.61 $14,453.45 $37,574.81
ELECTRIC SUPPLY $ 11,402.96 $ 48,339.07 $  266,280.54
TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER) 352.67 1,495.03 8,235.52
TOTAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE $ 11,755.63 $ 49,834.10 $ 274,516.07
TOTAL ELECTRIC CHARGE $ 16,010.23 $ 64,287.55 $  312,090.88



STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES

MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2009

CONSOLIDATED EDISON COMPANY OF NEW YORK, INC.

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

FIRST 15000 KWH

OVER 15000 KWH
BILL ISSUANCE, PER BILL
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE, PER MONTH
METER SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

FIRST 900 KW

OVER 900 KW
REVENUE DECOUPLING ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KW
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
TAXES (NYC) COMMODITY

DELIVERY

MAC, PER KWH
MSCI, PER KWH
MSCII, PER KWH

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
BILL ISSUANCE, PER BILL
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE, PER MONTH
METER SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
MONTHLY ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
REVENUE DECOUPLING ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH*

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KW

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
TAXES (NYC) COMMODITY

DELIVERY

MAC, PER KWH
MSCI, PER KWH
MSCII, PER KWH

*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of

December.

S.C.NO.3
$120.99
$5.28

$0.00843
$0.00323
$1.02
$4.29
$9.27
$3.42
$0.00026
$0.00221
$0.00080
($0.00045)
$0.00000
$0.05195
$0.00083
1.0002
0.980196
0.980196

S.C.NO.9
PRIMARY
$377.59

$9.89
$0.00000

$0.01103
$0.00411
$1.02
$0.00088
$0.00221
$0.00080
($0.00045)

$0.00000
$0.07290
$0.00083
1.0002
0.980196
0.980196

S.C.NO. 22
TRANS.
$371.40

$3.45
$0.00000

$0.00095
$0.00047
$1.02
$0.00009
$0.00221
$0.00080
($0.00045)
$0.00000
$0.07070
$0.00083
1.0002
0.980196
0.980196

ORANGE AND ROCKLAND UTILITIES, INC.
S.C.NO.9
HIGH TENSION BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
$0.0153 | |DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
$0.0153 | | FIRST 300 HRS. USE
$0.94 | | OVER 300 HRS. USE
$2.72 | |BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL
$2.45 | |METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE, PER MONTH
$2.93 | |METER SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
$0.0150 | |METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE, PER MONTH
REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH
$8.84 | |SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
$7.72 | |RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
$0.001178 | |ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
$0.0022 | |COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
$0.0007 | |ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
$0.1160 | |MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
$3.95 | |TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
$0.001038 CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGES
2.4066% OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
2.4309%
$0.004563
($0.012105)
$0.010240 | |BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK (PERIOD A)
S.C.NO.9TOU| | OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
HIGH TENSION| |DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK (PERIOD A)
$0.0058 | | OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
$0.0058 | |BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL
$0.94 | |REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH
$28.15 | |SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
$14.86 | |RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
$7.84 | |ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
$0.0150 | |ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH*
$0.0150 | |MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
$8.14 | |TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
$0.001178 CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGES
$0.0022 OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
$0.0007
$0.0892
$0.0671 | |BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
$0.0000 | | ON-PEAK (PERIOD A)
$5.00 | | OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
$0.001038 | |DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
2.4066%| | ON-PEAK (PERIOD A)
2.4309%| | OFF-PEAK (PERIOD C)
$0.004563 | |BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE, PER BILL
($0.012105)| |REVENUE DECOUPLING MECHANISM, PER KWH
$0.003475 | |SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
ENERGY COST ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH*
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
TAXES (MIDDLETOWN) - BILLS DIVIDED BY: COMMODITY
CUSTOMER CHARGE & DELIVERY CHARGES
OTHER DELIVERY CHARGES
*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of December.




STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE

COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES

MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES
JANUARY 1, 2009

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN.CHG., PER KWH

MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH

TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLS DIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH*

MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN.CHG., PER KWH

MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH

TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLS DIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

PURCHASED POWER ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH

RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH

MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES, PER KWH

MARKET PRICE CHARGE, PER KWH*

MERCHANT FUNCTION ADMIN.CHG., PER KWH

MERCHANT FUNCTION SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH

TRANSITION ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH

TAXES (POUGHKEEPSIE) - BILLS DIVIDED BY:
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

S.C.NO.?2
DEMAND
PRIMARY
$110.00
$0.00135
$5.23
($0.00337)
$0.00292
$0.00085
$0.00162
$0.07527
$0.01082
$0.00037
$0.00044
$0.00007

0.98858
0.98858

S.C.NO.3
$400.00

$7.49

($0.00337)
$0.00292
$0.00085
$0.00162
$0.073460
$0.00013
$0.00035
$0.00004

0.98858
0.98858

S.C.NO. 13
TRANS.
$500.00
$2.75
($0.00337)
$0.00292
$0.00085
$0.00162
$0.073180
$0.00013
$0.00035
$0.00004

0.98858
0.98858

*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of

December.

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE
METER SERVICE CHARGE
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER)

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE
METER SERVICE CHARGE
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER)

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE
METER SERVICE CHARGE
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW

ELECTRIC SUPPLY, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK

TAXES (CITY OF ROCHESTER)

ROCHESTER GAS AND ELECTRIC CORPORATION

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
RETAIL ACCESS SURCHARGE, PER KWH

*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of December.

S.C.NO.8
PRIMARY
W/O HOURLY PRICING
$434.78
$9.28
$4.97
$0.35
$0.62

$0.00000
$0.00000
$7.30

(80.01256)
$2.33
$0.002069
$0.000788
$0.001800

$0.09876
$0.06112
3.0928%

S.C.NO. 8
PRIMARY
WITH HOURLY PRICING
$434.78
$9.28
$4.97
$0.35
$0.62

$0.00000
$0.00000
$7.30

(80.01256)
$2.33
$0.002069
$0.000788
$0.001800

$0.06993
$0.06456
3.0928%

S.C.NO.8
TRANSMISSION
WITH HOURLY PRICING
$934.78
$9.28
$4.97
$0.35
$0.62

$0.00000
$0.00000
$3.38

(80.01079)
$3.04
$0.002069
$0.000788
$0.001800

$0.068380
$0.046298
3.0928%




STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE
COMPARISON OF INDUSTRIAL RATES
MAJOR ELECTRIC COMPANIES

JANUARY 1, 2009

(LOCKPORT AREA)

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE
METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE
METER SERVICE CHARGE
METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE
BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH
ON-PEAK
OFF-PEAK
TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT)
COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE

METER SERVICE CHARGE

METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE

BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT)

COMMODITY
DELIVERY

BASIC SERVICE CHARGE

METER OWNERSHIP CHARGE

METER SERVICE CHARGE

METER DATA SERVICE CHARGE

BILL ISSUANCE CHARGE

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KWH

ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH

SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH
RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH
MERCHANT FUNCTION CHARGE, PER KWH
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH*
ON-PEAK

OFF-PEAK

TAXES (CITY OF LOCKPORT)

COMMODITY
DELIVERY

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

HIGH LOAD FACTOR - PRIMARY

HIGH LOAD FACTOR - PRIMARY

HIGH LOAD FACTOR - TRANSMISSION

*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of December

NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION
LOAD ZONE AREA A) (FRONTIER - INCLUDES BUFFALO)
S.C.NO. 3
S.C.NO. 7 PRIMARY
INDUSTRIAL BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $436.70
DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW
W/O HOURLY PRICING FIRST 40 KW OR LESS $345.60
$185.88 | | OVER 40 KW, PER KW $8.64
$5.80 | |DELIVERY CHARGE ADJ., PER KWH $0.00000
$8.83 | |COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
$8.60 | | FIRST 450 HOURS USE $0.01351
$0.89 | | OVER 450 HOURS USE $0.00521
COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW
$2.97 | | FIRST 40 KW OR LESS $222.40
$0.00000 | | OVER 40 KW, PER KW $5.56
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.003536
$0.00236 | |RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000871
$0.00236 | |{COMMODITY ADJUSTMENT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.00000
$0.00149 | |TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH ($0.00321)
$0.00292 | |ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH* $0.05738
$0.0007 | |TAXES (BUFFALO) COMMODITY 3.09278%
$0.0014 DELIVERY 3.09278%
$0.09255 S.C. No. 3-A - TRANS.
$0.07489 HOURLY PRICING
BASIC SERVICE CHARGE $3,172.00
1.0101%| |DELIVERY CHARGE, PER KW $3.10
1.0101%| |[COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KWH
FIRST 250 HOURS USE
S.C.NO.7 ON-PEAK $0.00365
INDUSTRIAL OFF-PEAK $0.00284
NEXT 150 HOURS USE
W/HOURLY PRICING ON-PEAK $0.00000
$185.88 OFF-PEAK $0.00000
$5.80 | | OVER 400 HOURS USE
$8.83 ON-PEAK $0.00000
$8.60 OFF-PEAK $0.00000
$0.89 | |COMPETITIVE TRANSITION CHARGE, PER KW $3.13
SYSTEM BENEFIT CHARGE, PER KWH $0.003536
$2.97 | |RENEWABLE PORTFOLIO CHARGE, PER KWH $0.000871
$0.00000 | |TRANSMISSION REVENUE ADJUSTMENT, PER KWH ($0.001560)
ELECTRIC SUPPLY CHARGE, PER KWH*
$0.00236 | | ON-PEAK $0.05319
$0.00236 | | OFF-PEAK $0.05319
$0.00149 | |TAXES (BUFFALO) COMMODITY 3.09278%
$0.00292 DELIVERY 3.09278%
$0.0007
$0.00140 | |*Reflects weighted Hourly Pricing Charges for the month of December.
0.08402190
0.04798848
1.0101%
1.0101%
S.C.NO. 7
INDUSTRIAL
W/HOURLY PRICING
$792.77
$12.12
$22.28
$21.94
$0.89
$0.00
$0.00000
$0.00157
$0.00157
$0.00149
$0.00292
$0.0007
$0.0014
0.06523111
0.05058276
1.0101%
1.0101%
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Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Small)
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Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Medium)
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Comparison of Electric Industrial Rates (Large)
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